Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN25GP9P 003 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168512858 Seite 1 von 23
Page 1 of 23

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment DJI Matrice 4D, DJI Matrice 4TD
Type Designation
M4D, M4TD (They are identical on circuitry design, PCB layout,
electrical components used and internal wiring, the only difference is
that M4TD camera has Infrared Imaging function which not supported
by M4D camera.)
Trademark DJI
FCC ID SS3-M4D2411
Operating Voltage 22.14V DC, powered by battery
Testing Voltage DC 22.14V by battery
Extreme Temperature Range -20°C ~ +45°C
Radiofrequency operating
mode
1) Bluetooth: operating within 2400-2483.5MHz, Bluetooth BLE
(1Mbps&2Mbps)
2) 2.4GHz SDR: operating within 2400-2483.5MHz, supports
1.4MHz/3MHz/5MHz/10MHz/20MHz/40MHz/60MHz Bandwidth
3) 2.4GHz Wi-Fi 802.11g: operating within 2437MHz
4) 5.2GHz SDR: operating within 5150-5250MHz, supports
1.4MHz/3MHz/5MHz/10MHz/20MHz/40MHz/60MHz/80MHz
Bandwidth
5) 5.8GHz SDR: operating within 5725-5850MHz, supports
1.4MHz/3MHz/5MHz/10MHz/20MHz/40MHz/60MHz/80MHz
Bandwidth
6) GNSS(receiver), ADS-B (receiver)
7) Wireless charging: 80-90kHz (Power Receiver. Energy Receiver
only, incapable of transmitting any form of intelligent
communication wirelessly)
Technical Specification of 5.2GHz SDR
Operating Frequency 5154-5248MHz for 1.4MHz Bandwidth
5154-5247MHz for 3MHz Bandwidth
5155-5246.24MHz for 5MHz Bandwidth
5157-5245MHz for 10MHz Bandwidth
5161-5240MHz for 20MHz Bandwidth
5170-5230MHz for 40MHz Bandwidth
5180-5220MHz for 60MHz Bandwidth
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN25GP9P 003 Seite 10 von 23
Page 10 of 23
5190-5210MHz for 80MHz Bandwidth
Type of Modulation OFDM (QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM)
Channel Number 110 channels for 1.4MHz Bandwidth
68 channels for 3MHz Bandwidth
189 channels for 5MHz Bandwidth
247 channels for 10MHz Bandwidth
202 channels for 20MHz Bandwidth
103 channels for 40MHz Bandwidth
41 channels for 60MHz Bandwidth
21 channels for 80MHz Bandwidth
Antenna Type Integral Antenna
Antenna Number 1Tx4Rx for SISO mode (ANT0 or ANT1 or ANT2 or ANT3 or ANT4 or
ANT5 or ANT6 or ANT7)
2Tx4Rx for MIMO mode (ANT0+ANT1, or ANT0+ANT3, or
ANT0+ANT5, or ANT0+ANT7, or ANT2+ANT1, or ANT2+ANT3, or
ANT2+ANT5, or ANT2+ANT7, or ANT4+ANT1, or ANT4+ANT3, or
ANT4+ANT5, or ANT4+ANT7, or ANT6+ANT1, or ANT6+ANT3, or
ANT6+ANT5, or ANT6+ANT7)
Antenna Gain 4 dBi for ANT0, 1.3 dBi for ANT1, 2.5 dBi for ANT2/ANT3/ANT4
1.7 dBi for ANT5, 2.4 dBi for ANT6, 3.5 dBi for ANT7
(Provided by the Client)
The type of wideband data